Justice (Retd.) S. P. Garg

Administrator/ President Email: <a href="mailto:spgarg.ddc@nic.in">spgarg.ddc@nic.in</a>



## **Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India**

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975) Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation **E – 386-B (Basement) GK 1, New Delhi, – 110 048** 

First round of elections of the Office Bearers of Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India pursuant to the Judgment dated 03.08.2018 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court in Writ Petition No. 4601/2013 will be held **on 15**<sup>th</sup> **February 2019 at 10:30 am at Hotel Eros Nehru Place New Delhi.** 

Administrator AKFI